
ARCO Permian 
600 N Marienfeld 
Midland TX 79701 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland TX 79702 
Telephone 915 688 5200 

June 27, 1995 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Mr. J. T. Sexton 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. O. Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

RE Application to Reinstate a Non Standard 120-acre Jalmat Gas Proration Unit 
Wimberly WN #1 
E/2 NWM and NWM NEM of Section 23, T-25S, R-37E, Lea County, New Mexico 
Jalmat (Tansill/Yates/Seven Rivers) Gas Pool 

Dear Mr. Stogner / Mr. Sexton: 

ARCO Permian respectfully requests administrative approval to reinstate a non-standard 120-
acre Jalmat gas proration unit, which consists of the E/2 NWM and NWM NEM of Section 23, 
T-25S, R-37E, Lea County, New Mexico. ARCO plans to recomplete the Wimberly WN #1, 
located 1980' FNL and 1980' FWL, to the Jalmat Pool and dedicate it to this proration unit. 
This 120-acre proration unit was first established by NSP-64 in 1954 and dedicated to this 
well, the Wimberly WN #1. In 1982, the Wimberly WN #1 was reclassified to the Langlie 
Mattix Pool. In 1988, the Wimberly WN #1 was deepened and converted to a water disposal 
well. The location of the Wimberly WN #1 is a standard location for this proration unit. 

Attached is a C-102 form identifying the configuration of the subject 120-acre Jalmat gas 
proration unit. Also attached is a list of offset operators for this unit, and a land plat map of the 
surrounding area. 

ARCO Permian is notifying the offset operators of this application by sending a copy of this 
application package, along with waiver to objection forms, by certified mail. If you need 
further information, please call me at (915) 688-5446. 

Sincerely, 

David K. Newell 
Sr. Operations/Analytical Engineer 

cc: K. Murrish - Hobbs 
Attachments 

A unit of Atlantic Richfield Company 
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Offset Operators: 

Please indicate your approval for our request as detailed in the attached 
package by signing the waiver form below. Please return the signed 
waiver in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. 

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. 

WAIVER TO OBJECTION 

ARCO Permian 

Application to reinstate a non-standard 
120-acre Jalmat gas proration unit 

Wimberly WN #1 
Jalmat Gas Pool 

Section 23, T25S, R37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

I/We do hereby waive any objection to ARCO Permian's request for NMOCD 
Administrative Approval to reinstate a non-standard 120-acre Jalmat gas 
proration unit and dedicate the Wimberly WN #1 to it. 

Signed: 
Tit le: 
Company: 
Date: 



ARCO Permian 
Application to reinstate a non-standard 

120-acre Jalmat Gas Proration Unit 

Wimberly WN #1 

Jalmat Gas Pool 
Section 23, T25S, R37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

CrTSET OPERATORS 

Meridian Oil Inc. 
Mobil Producing Texas and New Mexico 

Oxy USA, Inc. 
Doyle Hartman 

Texaco Exploration and Production 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION . . ,,, 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE : "J ••-,:J 

GOVERNOR 
7 / ^ / ^T 

7 n 
i 0 

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 
HOBBS. NEW MEXICO B8S41-1980 

(505)393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC 
NSL 
NSP_ 
SWD_ 
WFX_ 
PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

fir to Ppt 
Operator Lease & Well 

and my recommendaĵ bns are as follows: 

OAT 

Unit S-T-R 

Jerry ^extor 
Supervisor, Distr ict 1 

/ed 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O . B O X 8 7 1 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

Dacambor 2T» If 34 

Waatora Natural Gaa C&mpwi? 
1006 MeisStmt 
ifouatos 2, Tm*m* 

AtttmAiom Ur. Patt* C. bright 
Adroiaiatratlva Ordar iNBHP-od 

Qaattatrson: 

Raforoiueo i« raado to your application lor approval of » 120-aero ooa* 
atandard gas proration unit In tho Jalmat dan Pool coaaUtiag of too 
fettering aoroagot 

1 wp. gf South, Hga Sf Eaat, UUPU 
NW/4 NE/4 Saetion 23 

It to uodaratood tbat tM* unit la to bo aacribad to your Wimbarly Woll 
Ho, I» locatod 1 W Itom tha Wool and North Uaoo of Soctioa 23, Town­
ship IS South, Ranga 3? £taat, NMPM, Laa County, Mow ofonieo. 

2aaatii%teh oo you ottcloaod waivora Iron tho ©ffaot oporatora agrooiag to 
tho formation of tho propoaod aait* it io poooiolo for iutmodlaio approval 
to oo graatod. Thoroforo, by authority graatod mo uador proviatona of 
Rula i« Soctioa l » - 5 of tho Special Rulee and Regulations of tho Jalmat 
€3aa Pool, ao oof forth in Ordar you aro norooy authorised to 
operate tho above deaeribed aeraaga aa a non-standard gaa proration uait, 
with allowable to bo assigned thereto io accordance with pool toto*, baaed 
upon the uait also of 120 acre*. 

Vary truly youra* 

W. B . iaaooy 
Soerotary • Mrootor 

WBlVi;jh 

cc: Oil Conaarvatto* Commission, Hobba 
N. M. Oil it Oaa Enginooring Comm., ffobbs 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

BOX 2045 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 

DATE D e c* 2 2» 1 9 5 4-

MR. W. B. KACEY 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 871 RE: 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO PROPOSED NSP 

PROPOSED NSL 
Dear Mr. Macey: 

I have examined the application dated BOM 

f o r t h e Wflfitinrn Nn tu ral mmhfirly flag 23-25-37 

Operator Lease and Well No. S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

AC acres- Gravfcurg and faeen bqtfr open 

Yours very t ru ly , 

r OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

hs 

Stanley 
Engine 
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O P E R A T I O N S 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

We herewith make application for a 120 acre unorthodox gas 
proration unit for our Wimberly Bp. 1 well, located 19801 from the 
north and west lines of Section 23, T25S, R37E, Jalmat Gas Pool, 
Lea County, New Mexico. Attached is a plat of this unit and waivers 
from Atlantic^tefTning Company, Anderfio»-Prichard Oil Corporation, 
Westates Petroleum Corporation, R. Olaaft Oil Company, Citi&e Service 
Oil Company, and Magnolia-Petroleum Company to support this application. 
We request that these be considered as a fulfillment of the conditions 
outlined in Rule 5 (b) Order R-520, and that this proration unit be 
approved without a hearing. 

Youra tr u l y , 

'Paul C Wright r 

PCW:ad 
cc :W.K. Davis 

R.H. McKoy 



NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Gas Wel l P l a t 

Date. 
December 8, 195^ 

Western Natural Gas Company Wimberly 

Operator Lease 

Name of Producing Forma t ion Yates Pool . 

Wel l No. 

Jalmat 

No. Acres Dedicated to the Well, 

SECTION 

120 

Wimberly 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the in fo rma t ion given 
to the best of my knowledge. 

Nami 
Pos i t ion 

ve is t rue and complete 

tZZlChief Engineer' 

Representing Western Natural Gas Co. 
Address 1006 Main Street, Houston, Texas 

(over) 



INSTRUCTIONS 

1. Is this gas we l l a dual complet ion? Yes No 

2. I f the answer to Question 1 is Yes, are there any other 
dually completed wel ls w i t h i n the dedicated acreage? 
Yes No 

A separate plat must be f i l e d fo r each gas w e l l , out l in ing 
the area dedicated to such we l l and showing the locat ion of 
a l l other wel ls (o i l and gas) w i t h i n the outlined area. 

M a i l in duplicate to the d i s t r i c t o f f i ce fo r the d i s t r i c t i n 
which the we l l is located. 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Post Office Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen! 

Western Natural Gas Company has informed us tnat they have requested 

the approval of an unorthodox gas proration unit under the provisions of 

Rule 5, Order No. R-520, covering their Wimberly No. 1 Weil, located 

1980' from N & W, 23-25-37 , Lea County, New Mexico. We have been 

advised that this unit consists of 120 acres situated in the NW-£NE£ 

and E-̂  NW|, Section 23, T25S,R37E Of Lea County, New Mexico. 

Please accept this a6 our waiver of notice and hearing on this appli­

cation since we have no objection x.o tne formation of the specified unit. 

Very truly yours, 

Westates Pet. Corp. 
Vtoocxxxxxxxxxxxxapoocx 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Post Office Box 871 
Santa te, New Mexico 

Gentlemen 

Western Natural Gas Company has informed us tnat they have requested 

the approval ol an unorthodox gas proration unit under the provisions of 

Rule 5, Order No. R-520, covering their WLmberly No. 1 Weil, located 

198O' from N & W, 23-25-37 , Lea County, New Mexico. We have been 

advised that this unit consists of 120 acres situated ir. the NŴ NÊ  

and Eg NW£, Section 23, T25S, R37E of Lea County, New Mexico. 

Please accept this as our waiver oi notice and hearing on this appli­

cation since we have no objection to the formation of the specified unit. 

Very truly yours, 

Anderson Prichard Oil Co. 

I n Charge of E x p l o r a t i o n 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Post Office Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemeni 

Western Natural Gas Company has informed us tnat they have requested 

the approval ol an unorthodox gas proration unit under the provisions of 

Rule 5, Order No. R-520, covering their Wimberly No. 1 Weil, located 

1980' from N & W, 23-25-37 , Lea County, Haw Mexico. We have been 

advised that this unit consists of 120 acres situated in the NŴ NEg 

and NWj, Section 23, T25S, R37E of Lea County, New Mexico. 

Please accept this as our waiver of notice and hearing on this appli­

cation since we have no objection to the formation of the specified unit. 

Very truly yours, 

Atlantic Refining Company 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Post Office Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. R.R. Spurrier 

Gentlemen: 

Western Natural Gas Company has informed us that they have 

requested the approval of an unorthodox gas prora t ion u n i t under the 

provisions of Rule 7, Order No. R - H ^ - A > covering 

t he i r W i m b e r l y No. 1 Well, located l Q S O ' f r n m N & W H m » s n f Sec . 

23-25S-37E > L e a County, New Mexico. We have been advised 

that t h i s u n i t consists of \ 2 0 acres si tuated i n the R I / p M O / i f 

and N W l A N E l A S e c t i o n 2^-2^-?7 of Lea County, 

New Mexico. 

Please accept this as our waiver of notice and hearing on this 

application since we have no objection to the formation of the spe­

cified unit. 



Nev Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Post Office Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. R.R. Spurrier 

Gentlemen: 

Western Natural Gas Company has informed us that they have 

requested the approval of an unorthodox gas prorat ion un i t under the 

provisions of Rule 7, Order No. R_g7p_ f l , covering 

t h e i r W l m h f f r l y N n . 1 W e l l , l o c a t e d n Q f l n ' f n r m . H M H n > . » f 

Ssf. .P3-P53-37E Lea County, New Mexico. We have been advised 

that t h i s u n i t consists of i acres si tuated i n the p / g NWl/4 

anrl N¥1,A NET,A Sent lon ?3-?5~37 o f L e a C o u n t y > 

New Mexico. 

Please accept t h i s as our waiver of notice and hearing on t h i s 

appl ica t ion since we have no object ion t o the formation of the spe­

c i f i e d u n i t . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

CITIES SERVICE OIL COMPANY — 

By: KJK/I JI^K^A 
D. D. Bcdie 
Divis ion Superintendent 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Post Office Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. R.R. Spurrier 

Gentlemen: 

Western Natural G-as Company has informed us that they have 

requested the approval of an unorthodox gas prora t ion un i t under the 

provisions of Rule 7, Order No. R-375-A > covering 

t h e i r Wlmberlv No. 1 Well, located igfln'fr-om M & W U n a s of 

Sec . 23-2 c SS-37E L e a County, New Mexico. We have been advised 

that t h i s u n i t consists of ] pp acres si tuated i n the E l / 2 NWl/4 

and NWl/4 N E l / 4 S e c t i o n 23 -25-37 of Lea County, 

New Mexico. 

Please accept this as our waiver of notice and hearing on this 

application since we have no objection to the formation of the spe­

cifi e d unit. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

MAGNOLIA PFTROT.TTTrM miVTPAMV 

By: I ^ P W T ^ g - ^ ^ l 


